
 अ�खल भारतीय आयु�व��ान सं�थान ,रायपुर (छ�ीसगढ़) 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 
G. E. Road, Tatibandh, 

Raipur-492 099 (CG) 
www.aiimsraipur.edu.in 

No. Admin/Rec./Regular/Group ‘B’/12/2017/AIIMS.RPR/018                 Dated:  06.06.2018 

 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

 
This is in reference to advertisement No. Admin/Rec./Regular/Group 

‘B’/12/2017/AIIMS.RPR/2155 Dated 06.12.2017 for recruitment to the post of Bio 

Medical Engineer, Medical Record Officer, Personal Assistant, Multi 

Rehabilitation Worker (Physiotherapist), Office Assistant (NS) on direct 

recruitment basis at AIIMS, Raipur. 

 
CBT for the said post was held on 26th and 27th February 2018. Report on 

objections received on this CBT were uploaded on the website vide Notice No. 

Admin/Rec./Regular/Group ‘B’/12/2017/AIIMS.RPR/513, Dated 11.05.2018. 

 

In this regard following corrigendum to the notice dated 11.05.2018 is issued: 

 
 

Existing: 

 
S. 

No. 

Question 
ID 

Relevance of the 
objection 

Irrelevant/Relevant 
Name of the post 

Action Taken 
(Question 
cancelled/ 

Option Changed) 

1 2 3 4 5 

1 220 SK Irrelevant 
Medical Record 

Officer 
No action 

 

To be read as: 

S. No. 
Question 

ID 

Relevance of the 
objection 

Irrelevant/Relevant 
Name of the post 

Action Taken 
(Question 
cancelled/ 

Option Changed) 

1 2 3 4 5 

1 220 SK Relevant 
Medical Record 

Officer 
Question cancelled 

 

 

Deputy Director (Admin) 
AIIMS Raipur (C.G.) 

  


